

HAYDEN PAVING, INC.

4710 Windsong Trail, Houston, TX 77084 O: 281-855-7710 F: 281-856-2506

Quotation Quote Number: 35276

Quote Date: 10/2/2024

Quoted By: Michael Henry

Quoted to: Job Name: City of Tomball Matheson Park Parking Extension

City of Tomball 1240 Ulrich Road 501 James St. Tomball TX 77375

Tomball, TX 77375 Phone:

Contact		Good Through	Payment Terms	Job Location		
Juanita Cherety		11/1/2024	Net 30 Days	Matheson Park		
Item		D	escription		Amount	
Supply material, labor and equipment to perform the following:						
RECYCLE BASE: Pulvermix existing base material with Portland cement mix (6") depth @ (6%); wet, grade, roll and compact (95%). Apply SS-1 prime coating to areas and overlay with (2") of Type D HMAC, roll and compact. Sweep and clean up areas of all spoils and debris. Approximately 8,700 SF. STRIPING: Stripe the new asphalt extension per Tomball instructions.						
***	Buy Board Number: 700-23					
Base						
Bond Cost					\$0	
				Subtotal	\$64,388	
		Exempt - cont	ingent upon receipt of Tax Certificate	8.25%	\$0	
Total					\$64.388	

Notes

- This quote does not include the cost of permits, which may or may not be required, or the plan work necessary to obtain such permits.
- 2 Price is subject to change due to any freight increases, liquid asphalt increases, and fuel surcharges incurred.
- Hayden Paving shall not warranty asphalt failures caused by sub-grade or base failures where asphalt is placed on existing sub-grade, base or asphalt surface which was not installed by Hayden Paving.
- 4 Asphalt paving industry recommended grade for proper drainage of asphalt surfaces is 2%. Designed grades of less than 1.5% will increase the chances of water ponding. Hayden Paving shall not guarantee zero ponding on surfaces designed with less than 1.5% grade.
- Engineering layout, offset stakes and string line elevation control costs are not included in this quotation. This quote is based upon the assumption that elevations shall be controlled by existing curbs, gutters, base material,

"20 Years Experience"

Acceptance of proposal - The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Hayden Paving, Inc is authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as described by payment terms listed above. Hayden Paving, Inc. reserves the right to repossess any material that is not paid in full within 90 days of the job completion.



HAYDEN PAVING, INC.

4710 Windsong Trail, Houston, TX 77084 O: 281-855-7710 F: 281-856-2506

Signature	Date
Print Name	